
1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round 4th Round Quarterfinals

1. KERBER, Angelique

1. KERBER, Angelique (GER) [ 1 ] A. Kerber [ 1 ] 2. WILLIAMS, Serena

2. TSURENKO, Lesia (UKR) 6/2 5/7 6/2 A. Kerber [ 1 ] 3. RADWANSKA, Agnieszka

3. Q: HOZUMI, Eri (JPN) C. Witthoeft 6/2 6/7(3) 6/2 4. HALEP, Simona

4. WITTHOEFT, Carina (GER) 7/5 7/6(6) A. Kerber [ 1 ] 5. PLISKOVA, Karolina

5. PLISKOVA, Kristyna (CZE) Kr. Pliskova 6/0 6/4 6. CIBULKOVA, Dominika

6. GOLUBIC, Viktorija (SUI) 6/3 2/6 6/4 Kr. Pliskova 7. MUGURUZA, Garbiñe

7. SHVEDOVA, Yaroslava (KAZ) I. Begu [ 27 ] 6/4 7/6(8) 8. KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana

8. BEGU, Irina-Camelia (ROU) [ 27 ] 5/7 6/3 6/4 C. Vandeweghe
9. KASATKINA, Daria (RUS) [ 23 ] S. Peng 6/2 6/3 

10. PENG, Shuai (CHN) 6/0 7/6(5) E. Bouchard

11. CHIRICO, Louisa (USA) E. Bouchard 7/6(5) 6/2 

12. BOUCHARD, Eugenie (CAN) 6/0 6/4 C. Vandeweghe
13. PARMENTIER, Pauline (FRA) P. Parmentier 6/4 3/6 7/5 
14. DOI, Misaki (JPN) 7/5 7/5 C. Vandeweghe Semifinal

15. VANDEWEGHE, CoCo (USA) C. Vandeweghe 6/4 7/6(5) 

16. VINCI, Roberta (ITA) [ 15 ] 6/1 7/6(3) C. Vandeweghe

17. SUÁREZ NAVARRO, Carla (ESP) [ 10 ] C. Suárez Navarro [ 10 ] 6/4 6/0 

18. CEPELOVA, Jana (SVK) 6/2 6/2 S. Cirstea

19. KHROMACHEVA, Irina (RUS) S. Cirstea 7/6(1) 6/3 

20. CIRSTEA, Sorana (ROU) 6/2 6/1 S. Cirstea
21. RISKE, Alison (USA) A. Riske 6/2 7/6(2) 
22. BRENGLE, Madison (USA) 7/5 6/3 A. Riske

23. Q: SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra (BLR) S. Zhang [ 20 ] 7/6(7) 4/6 6/1 

24. ZHANG, Shuai (CHN) [ 20 ] 6/0 6/3 G. Muguruza [ 7 ]
25. SEVASTOVA, Anastasija (LAT) [ 32 ] A. Sevastova [ 32 ] 6/2 6/3 
26. HIBINO, Nao (JPN) 6/4 0/0 RET A. Sevastova [ 32 ]
27. KUCOVA, Kristina (SVK) K. Kucova 6/3 6/4 

28. MCHALE, Christina (USA) 6/4 6/0 G. Muguruza [ 7 ]
29. CRAWFORD, Samantha (USA) S. Crawford 6/4 6/2 
30. DAVIS, Lauren (USA) 4/6 6/3 6/0 G. Muguruza [ 7 ] Final

31. ERAKOVIC, Marina (NZL) G. Muguruza [ 7 ] 7/5 6/4 

32. MUGURUZA, Garbiñe (ESP) [ 7 ] 7/5 6/4 V. Williams [ 13 ]
33. HALEP, Simona (ROU) [ 4 ] S. Rogers 6/7(3) 6/2 6/3 

34. ROGERS, Shelby (USA) 6/3 6/1 A. Barty

35. WC: BARTY, Ashleigh (AUS) A. Barty 7/5 6/1 

36. BECK, Annika (GER) 6/4 7/5 M. Barthel
37. Q: BARTHEL, Mona (GER) M. Barthel 6/4 3/6 6/3 
38. WC: AIAVA, Destanee (AUS) 6/3 7/6(4) M. Barthel

39. TIG, Patricia Maria (ROU) M. Puig [ 29 ] 6/4 6/4 

40. PUIG, Monica (PUR) [ 29 ] 6/0 6/1 V. Williams [ 13 ]
41. BERTENS, Kiki (NED) [ 19 ] V. Lepchenko 6/3 7/5 
42. LEPCHENKO, Varvara (USA) 7/5 7/6(5) Y. Duan

43. DUAN, Ying-Ying (CHN) Y. Duan 6/1 3/6 10/8 

44. Q: SRAMKOVA, Rebecca (SVK) 6/3 6/4 V. Williams [ 13 ]
45. Q: VOEGELE, Stefanie (SUI) S. Voegele 6/1 6/0 
46. NARA, Kurumi (JPN) 2/6 6/2 6/3 V. Williams [ 13 ] Semifinal

47. KOZLOVA, Kateryna (UKR) V. Williams [ 13 ] 6/3 6/2 

48. WILLIAMS, Venus (USA) [ 13 ] 7/6(5) 7/5 V. Williams [ 13 ]
49. SVITOLINA, Elina (UKR) [ 11 ] E. Svitolina [ 11 ] 6/4 7/6(3) 

50. VOSKOBOEVA, Galina (KAZ) 6/0 6/2 E. Svitolina [ 11 ]
51. SCHIAVONE, Francesca (ITA) J. Boserup 6/4 6/1 

52. Q: BOSERUP, Julia (USA) 6/2 6/4 A. Pavlyuchenkova [ 24 ] 9. KONTA, Johanna

53. KING, Vania (USA) N. Vikhlyantseva 7/5 4/6 6/3 10. SUÁREZ NAVARRO, Carla

54. Q: VIKHLYANTSEVA, Natalia (RUS) 6/3 6/2 A. Pavlyuchenkova [ 24 ] 11. SVITOLINA, Elina

55. RODINA, Evgeniya (RUS) A. Pavlyuchenkova [ 24 ] 6/2 6/2 12. BACSINSZKY, Timea

56. PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia (RUS) [ 24 ] 6/1 7/6(2) A. Pavlyuchenkova [ 24 ] 13. WILLIAMS, Venus

57. SIEGEMUND, Laura (GER) [ 26 ] J. Jankovic 6/3 6/3 14. VESNINA, Elena

58. JANKOVIC, Jelena (SRB) 6/1 1/6 6/4 J. Jankovic 15. VINCI, Roberta

59. SINIAKOVA, Katerina (CZE) J. Goerges 6/3 6/4 16. STRYCOVA, Barbora

60. GOERGES, Julia (GER) 3/6 6/3 6/4 S. Kuznetsova [ 8 ]
61. TATISHVILI, Anna (USA) J. Fourlis 6/4 5/7 9/7 
62. WC: FOURLIS, Jaimee (AUS) 6/4 6/3 S. Kuznetsova [ 8 ]
63. DUQUE-MARIÑO, Mariana (COL) S. Kuznetsova [ 8 ] 6/2 6/1 

64. KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana (RUS) [ 8 ] 6/0 6/1 
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1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round 4th Round Quarterfinals
17. WOZNIACKI, Caroline

65. PLISKOVA, Karolina (CZE) [ 5 ] Ka. Pliskova [ 5 ] 18. STOSUR, Samantha

66. SORRIBES TORMO, Sara (ESP) 6/2 6/0 Ka. Pliskova [ 5 ] 19. BERTENS, Kiki

67. Q: BLINKOVA, Anna (RUS) A. Blinkova 6/0 6/2 20. ZHANG, Shuai

68. NICULESCU, Monica (ROU) 6/2 4/6 6/4 Ka. Pliskova [ 5 ] 21. GARCIA, Caroline

69. Q: ZHU, Lin (CHN) J. Ostapenko 4/6 6/0 10/8 22. GAVRILOVA, Daria

70. OSTAPENKO, Jelena (LAT) 6/4 6/0 J. Ostapenko 23. KASATKINA, Daria

71. ARRUABARRENA, Lara (ESP) Y. Putintseva [ 31 ] 6/3 6/1 24. PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia

72. PUTINTSEVA, Yulia (KAZ) [ 31 ] 7/6(7) 7/6(10) Ka. Pliskova [ 5 ]
73. GAVRILOVA, Daria (AUS) [ 22 ] D. Gavrilova [ 22 ] 6/3 6/3 
74. BROADY, Naomi (GBR) 3/6 6/4 7/5 D. Gavrilova [ 22 ]
75. KONJUH, Ana (CRO) A. Konjuh 6/2 1/6 6/4 

76. MLADENOVIC, Kristina (FRA) 6/4 6/2 D. Gavrilova [ 22 ]
77. KOVINIC, Danka (MNE) D. Kovinic 6/3 5/7 6/4 
78. ZHENG, Saisai (CHN) 6/0 6/4 T. Bacsinszky [ 12 ] Semifinal

79. GIORGI, Camila (ITA) T. Bacsinszky [ 12 ] 6/1 7/6(5) 

80. BACSINSZKY, Timea (SUI) [ 12 ] 6/4 3/6 7/5 M. Lucic-Baroni

81. VESNINA, Elena (RUS) [ 14 ] E. Vesnina [ 14 ] 6/4 3/6 6/4 

82. Q: BOGDAN, Ana (ROU) 7/5 6/2 E. Vesnina [ 14 ]
83. MINELLA, Mandy (LUX) M. Minella 6/3 6/3 

84. LINETTE, Magda (POL) 7/5 6/4 J. Brady
85. Q: BRADY, Jennifer (USA) J. Brady 7/6(4) 6/2 
86. LL: ZANEVSKA, Maryna (BEL) 6/3 6/2 J. Brady

87. WATSON, Heather (GBR) H. Watson 2/6 7/6(3) 10/8 

88. STOSUR, Samantha (AUS) [ 18 ] 6/3 3/6 6/0 M. Lucic-Baroni
89. CORNET, Alizé (FRA) [ 28 ] A. Cornet [ 28 ] 6/4 6/2 
90. WC: GEORGES, Myrtille (FRA) 6/3 4/6 6/1 M. Sakkari

91. SAKKARI, Maria (GRE) M. Sakkari 7/5 4/6 6/1 

92. KONTAVEIT, Anett (EST) 6/0 6/4 M. Lucic-Baroni
93. LUCIC-BARONI, Mirjana (CRO) M. Lucic-Baroni 3/6 6/2 6/3 
94. WANG, Qiang (CHN) 4/6 6/3 6/4 M. Lucic-Baroni Final

95. PIRONKOVA, Tsvetana (BUL) A. Radwanska [ 3 ] 6/3 6/2 

96. RADWANSKA, Agnieszka (POL) [ 3 ] 6/1 4/6 6/1 S. Williams [ 2 ]
97. CIBULKOVA, Dominika (SVK) [ 6 ] D. Cibulkova [ 6 ] 6/2 6/1 

98. ALLERTOVA, Denisa (CZE) 7/5 6/2 D. Cibulkova [ 6 ]
99. KNAPP, Karin (ITA) S. Hsieh 6/4 7/6(8) 

100. HSIEH, Su-Wei (TPE) 6/3 2/0 RET E. Makarova [ 30 ]
101. ERRANI, Sara (ITA) S. Errani 6/2 6/7(3) 6/3 
102. OZAKI, Risa (JPN) 7/5 6/1 E. Makarova [ 30 ]
103. ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina (RUS) E. Makarova [ 30 ] 6/2 3/2 RET

104. MAKAROVA, Ekaterina (RUS) [ 30 ] 6/0 4/6 6/1 J. Konta [ 9 ]
105. WOZNIACKI, Caroline (DEN) [ 17 ] C. Wozniacki [ 17 ] 6/1 6/4 
106. WC: RODIONOVA, Arina (AUS) 6/1 6/2 C. Wozniacki [ 17 ]
107. VEKIC, Donna (CRO) D. Vekic 6/1 6/3 

108. WC: CABRERA, Lizette (AUS) 7/5 6/2 J. Konta [ 9 ]
109. WC: KUMKHUM, Luksika (THA) N. Osaka 6/3 6/1 
110. OSAKA, Naomi (JPN) 6/7(2) 6/4 7/5 J. Konta [ 9 ] Semifinal

111. FLIPKENS, Kirsten (BEL) J. Konta [ 9 ] 6/4 6/2 

112. KONTA, Johanna (GBR) [ 9 ] 7/5 6/2 S. Williams [ 2 ]
113. STRYCOVA, Barbora (CZE) [ 16 ] B. Strycova [ 16 ] 6/2 6/3 

114. Q: KULICHKOVA, Elizaveta (RUS) 6/3 6/2 B. Strycova [ 16 ]
115. WC: DAY, Kayla (USA) A. Petkovic 6/0 7/5 

116. PETKOVIC, Andrea (GER) 6/3 6/2 B. Strycova [ 16 ] 25. BABOS, Timea

117. BUYUKAKCAY, Cagla (TUR) O. Dodin 6/2 7/5 26. SIEGEMUND, Laura

118. DODIN, Oceane (FRA) 7/5 6/7(1) 6/2 C. Garcia [ 21 ] 27. BEGU, Irina-Camelia

119. BONDARENKO, Kateryna (UKR) C. Garcia [ 21 ] 6/7(3) 6/4 6/4 28. CORNET, Alizé

120. GARCIA, Caroline (FRA) [ 21 ] 7/6(4) 6/4 S. Williams [ 2 ] 29. PUIG, Monica

121. BABOS, Timea (HUN) [ 25 ] N. Gibbs 7/5 6/4 30. MAKAROVA, Ekaterina

122. GIBBS, Nicole (USA) 7/6(3) 6/4 N. Gibbs 31. PUTINTSEVA, Yulia

123. FALCONI, Irina (USA) I. Falconi 6/4 6/1 32. SEVASTOVA, Anastasija

124. HAN, Xinyun (CHN) 6/1 7/5 S. Williams [ 2 ]   

125. WICKMAYER, Yanina (BEL) L. Safarova 6/1 6/3   

126. SAFAROVA, Lucie (CZE) 3/6 7/6(7) 6/1 S. Williams [ 2 ]   

127. BENCIC, Belinda (SUI) S. Williams [ 2 ] 6/3 6/4 

128. WILLIAMS, Serena (USA) [ 2 ] 6/4 6/3 
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1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Final

1. GARCIA, Caroline (FRA)/ MLADENOVIC, Kristina  (FRA) [ 1 ] Garcia/ Mladenovic [ 1 ] Garcia/ 

2. BENCIC, Belinda (SUI)/ KONJUH, Ana  (CRO) 6/1 6/2 Mladenovic [ 1 ]

3. WC: BAI, Alison (AUS)/ CABRERA, Lizette  (AUS) Beck/ Sevastova 5/7 6/4 6/3 Garcia/ 

4. BECK, Annika (GER)/ SEVASTOVA, Anastasija  (LAT) 7/6(5) 6/1 Mladenovic [ 1 ]

5. DAVIS, Lauren (USA)/ MOULTON-LEVY, Megan  (USA) Davis/ Moulton-Levy Srebotnik/ 6/1 6/4 

6. WC: AIAVA, Destanee (AUS)/ SMITH, Alicia  (AUS) 6/4 6/4 Zheng [ 13 ] 1. Garcia/ Mladenovic

7. MCHALE, Christina (USA)/ MUHAMMAD, Asia  (USA) Srebotnik/ Zheng [ 13 ] 6/3 6/3 Garcia/ 2. Mattek-Sands/ Safarova

8. SREBOTNIK, Katarina (SLO)/ ZHENG, Saisai  (CHN) [ 13 ] 7/5 7/6(6) Mladenovic [ 1 ] 3. Makarova/ Vesnina

9. HRADECKA, Lucie (CZE)/ SINIAKOVA, Katerina  (CZE) [ 10 ] Groenefeld/ Peschke Groenefeld/ 1/6 6/2 6/1 4. Mirza/ Strycova

10. GROENEFELD, Anna-Lena (GER)/ PESCHKE, Kveta  (CZE) 7/6(9) 4/6 6/1 Peschke 5. Hingis/ Vandeweghe

11. IRIGOYEN, María (ARG)/ SOYLU, Ipek  (TUR) Krejcikova/ Voskoboeva 6/3 7/6(5) Barty/ 6. Chan/ Chan

12. KREJCIKOVA, Barbora (CZE)/ VOSKOBOEVA, Galina  (KAZ) 6/4 4/6 6/4 Dellacqua 7. Goerges/ Pliskova

13. KICHENOK, Lyudmyla (UKR)/ KICHENOK, Nadiia  (UKR) Barty/ Dellacqua Barty/ 6/4 6/4 8. King/ Shvedova

14. WC: BARTY, Ashleigh (AUS)/ DELLACQUA, Casey  (AUS) 6/2 6/2 Dellacqua

15. JANKOVIC, Jelena (SRB)/ WICKMAYER, Yanina  (BEL) Hingis/ Vandeweghe [ 5 ] 6/2 7/5 

16. HINGIS, Martina (SUI)/ VANDEWEGHE, CoCo  (USA) [ 5 ] 6/3 6/4 

17. MAKAROVA, Ekaterina (RUS)/ VESNINA, Elena  (RUS) [ 3 ] Makarova/ Vesnina [ 3 ] Makarova/ 

18. AOYAMA, Shuko (JPN)/ NINOMIYA, Makoto  (JPN) 6/4 5/7 6/2 Vesnina [ 3 ]

19. HUBER, Liezel (USA)/ SANCHEZ, Maria  (USA) Huber/ Sanchez 6/3 6/1 Makarova/ 

20. BRENGLE, Madison (USA)/ RODIONOVA, Arina  (AUS) 7/6(4) 6/2 Vesnina [ 3 ]

21. GOLUBIC, Viktorija (SUI)/ PLISKOVA, Kristyna  (CZE) Golubic/ Pliskova Golubic/ 7/6(5) 2/6 6/2 

22. BONDARENKO, Kateryna (UKR)/ OSTAPENKO, Jelena  (LAT) 6/3 7/5 Pliskova

23. ROGERS, Shelby (USA)/ TOWNSEND, Taylor  (USA) Bertens/ Larsson [ 14 ] 6/1 6/4 Hlavackova/ 

24. BERTENS, Kiki (NED)/ LARSSON, Johanna  (SWE) [ 14 ] 6/2 5/7 6/4 Peng [ 12 ]

25. HLAVACKOVA, Andrea (CZE)/ PENG, Shuai  (CHN) [ 12 ] Hlavackova/ Peng [ 12 ] Hlavackova/ 7/5 7/6(5) 

26. DOI, Misaki (JPN)/ NARA, Kurumi  (JPN) 6/1 7/6(1) Peng [ 12 ]

27. KNAPP, Karin (ITA)/ MINELLA, Mandy  (LUX) Knapp/ Minella 6/3 6/2 Hlavackova/ 

28. BROADY, Naomi (GBR)/ WATSON, Heather  (GBR) 7/5 2/6 7/6(5) Peng [ 12 ]

29. DABROWSKI, Gabriela (CAN)/ KRAJICEK, Michaella  (NED) Dabrowski/ Krajicek Klepac/ 6/2 6/0 

30. KALASHNIKOVA, Oksana (GEO)/ KRUNIC, Aleksandra  (SRB) 6/4 6/0 Martínez Sánchez

31. KLEPAC, Andreja (SLO)/ MARTÍNEZ SÁNCHEZ, María José  (ESP) Klepac/ Martínez Sánchez 7/6(9) 6/4 

32. GOERGES, Julia (GER)/ PLISKOVA, Karolina  (CZE) [ 7 ] 7/5 4/6 7/6(5) 

33. KING, Vania (USA)/ SHVEDOVA, Yaroslava  (KAZ) [ 8 ] King/ Shvedova [ 8 ] King/ 

34. WANG, Qiang (CHN)/ WONGTEANCHAI, Varatchaya  (THA) 7/6(5) 6/4 Shvedova [ 8 ]

35. KOVINIC, Danka (MNE)/ SIEGEMUND, Laura  (GER) Kovinic/ Siegemund 6/1 6/4 Lucic-Baroni/ 

36. SCHUURS, Demi (NED)/ VORACOVA, Renata  (CZE) 6/4 7/5 Petkovic

37. ARRUABARRENA, Lara (ESP)/ BEGU, Irina-Camelia  (ROU) Chirico/ Mertens Lucic-Baroni/ 4/6 6/2 6/3 

38. CHIRICO, Louisa (USA)/ MERTENS, Elise  (BEL) 6/3 6/4 Petkovic

39. LUCIC-BARONI, Mirjana (CRO)/ PETKOVIC, Andrea  (GER) Lucic-Baroni/ Petkovic 6/0 3/6 6/1 Hozumi/ 

40. NICULESCU, Monica (ROU)/ SPEARS, Abigail  (USA) [ 9 ] 6/1 6/4 Kato

41. JURAK, Darija (CRO)/ RODIONOVA, Anastasia  (AUS) [ 16 ] Cornet/ Linette Hozumi/ 6/3 6/3 

42. CORNET, Alizé (FRA)/ LINETTE, Magda  (POL) 6/4 3/6 7/5 Kato

43. HOZUMI, Eri (JPN)/ KATO, Miyu  (JPN) Hozumi/ Kato 3/6 6/3 6/3 Hozumi/ 

44. WC: PEREZ, Ellen (AUS)/ TJANDRAMULIA, Olivia  (AUS) 7/6(3) 7/6(3) Kato

45. WC: BIRRELL, Kimberly (AUS)/ HON, Priscilla  (AUS) Stosur/ Zhang Mirza/ 6/3 2/6 6/2 

46. STOSUR, Samantha (AUS)/ ZHANG, Shuai  (CHN) 6/7(6) 6/4 6/4 Strycova [ 4 ]

47. RAE, Jocelyn (GBR)/ SMITH, Anna  (GBR) Mirza/ Strycova [ 4 ] 6/1 6/4 

48. MIRZA, Sania (IND)/ STRYCOVA, Barbora  (CZE) [ 4 ] 6/3 6/1 

49. CHAN, Hao-Ching (TPE)/ CHAN, Yung-Jan  (TPE) [ 6 ] Liang/ Yang Liang/ 

50. LIANG, Chen (CHN)/ YANG, Zhaoxuan  (CHN) 7/5 6/2 Yang

51. HIBINO, Nao (JPN)/ ROSOLSKA, Alicja  (POL) Hibino/ Rosolska 6/2 6/2 Atawo/ 9. Niculescu/ Spears

52. PUTINTSEVA, Yulia (KAZ)/ RISKE, Alison  (USA) 6/1 6/2 Xu [ 11 ] 10. Hradecka/ Siniakova

53. OSAKA, Naomi (JPN)/ PUIG, Monica  (PUR) Olaru/ Savchuk Atawo/ 6/2 6/0 11. Atawo/ Xu

54. OLARU, Raluca (ROU)/ SAVCHUK, Olga  (UKR) 6/2 6/4 Xu [ 11 ] 12. Hlavackova/ Peng

55. WC: MOORE, Jessica (AUS)/ SANDERS, Storm  (AUS) Atawo/ Xu [ 11 ] 7/6(5) 6/7(4) 6/4 Mattek-Sands/ 13. Srebotnik/ Zheng

56. ATAWO, Raquel (USA)/ XU, Yifan  (CHN) [ 11 ] 6/4 3/6 6/2 Safarova [ 2 ] 14. Bertens/ Larsson

57. A: CIRSTEA, Sorana (ROU)/ WITTHOEFT, Carina  (GER) [ 15 ] Babos/ Pavlyuchenkova Babos/ 6/1 6/1 15. Cirstea/ Witthoeft

58. BABOS, Timea (HUN)/ PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia  (RUS) 6/4 6/2 Pavlyuchenkova 16. Jurak/ Rodionova

59. MARIA, Tatjana (GER)/ PARMENTIER, Pauline  (FRA) Maria/ Parmentier 6/4 6/2 Mattek-Sands/ 

60. WC: CHAN, Chin-Wei (TPE)/ NAMIGATA, Junri  (JPN) 6/3 6/1 Safarova [ 2 ]

61. ERRANI, Sara (ITA)/ FLIPKENS, Kirsten  (BEL) Errani/ Flipkens Mattek-Sands/ 6/3 6/4 

62. GAVRILOVA, Daria (AUS)/ KASATKINA, Daria  (RUS) 6/2 6/4 Safarova [ 2 ]

63. CHUANG, Chia-Jung (TPE)/ GIBBS, Nicole  (USA) Mattek-Sands/ Safarova [ 2 ] W/O

64. MATTEK-SANDS, Bethanie (USA)/ SAFAROVA, Lucie  (CZE) [ 2 ] 6/2 6/4 

Australian Open 2017 - Women's Doubles

Safarova [ 2 ]

6/2 4/6 6/4 

Hlavackova/ 

Peng [ 12 ]

7/6(4) 6/2 
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6/7(4) 6/3 6/3 
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1st Round 2nd Round Final Round Qualifiers

1. VOEGELE, Stefanie (SUI) [ 1 ] S. Voegele [ 1 ]
2. KALINSKAYA, Anna (RUS) 7/6(3) 3/6 6/3 S. Voegele [ 1 ]
3. WC: MYERS, Abbie (AUS) A. Sadikovic 6/1 6/7(6) 6/2 

4. SADIKOVIC, Amra (SUI) 6/4 3/6 6/1 S. Voegele [ 1 ]
5. MOORE, Tara (GBR) D. Galfi 4/6 6/3 6/2 

6. GALFI, Dalma (HUN) 6/7(2) 6/3 6/1 L. Gjorcheska

7. GJORCHESKA, Lina (MKD) L. Gjorcheska 6/1 6/1 

8. VICKERY, Sachia (USA) [ 18 ] 6/2 3/6 6/3 

9. MARIA, Tatjana (GER) [ 2 ] T. Maria [ 2 ]
10. PERVAK, Ksenia (RUS) 6/1 6/2 A. Komardina

11. KOMARDINA, Anastasiya (RUS) A. Komardina 6/2 7/5 

12. TEICHMANN, Jil (SUI) 6/1 6/4 A. Blinkova

13. KARATANTCHEVA, Sesil (BUL) A. Blinkova 6/4 6/2 

14. BLINKOVA, Anna (RUS) 6/3 6/2 A. Blinkova

15. KERKHOVE, Lesley (NED) A. Krunic [ 17 ] 6/2 6/1 

16. KRUNIC, Aleksandra (SRB) [ 17 ] 6/3 6/2 

17. CHANG, Kai-Chen (TPE) [ 3 ] K. Chang [ 3 ]
18. HAAS, Barbara (AUT) 1/6 6/1 6/2 S. Sharipova

19. KUDERMETOVA, Veronika (RUS) S. Sharipova 5/7 6/1 7/5 

20. SHARIPOVA, Sabina (UZB) 6/4 3/6 6/3 N. Vikhlyantseva [ 13 ]
21. KRAJICEK, Michaella (NED) M. Krajicek 6/2 7/5 

22. LEMOINE, Quirine (NED) 6/2 6/0 N. Vikhlyantseva [ 13 ]
23. HANTUCHOVA, Daniela (SVK) N. Vikhlyantseva [ 13 ] 6/2 6/3 

24. VIKHLYANTSEVA, Natalia (RUS) [ 13 ] 6/1 6/3 

25. BRADY, Jennifer (USA) [ 4 ] J. Brady [ 4 ]
26. KAMENSKAYA, Victoria (RUS) 6/2 6/7(6) 6/3 J. Brady [ 4 ]
27. STEFKOVA, Barbora (CZE) B. Stefkova 6/7(2) 6/4 6/1 

28. LIM, Alizé (FRA) 6/3 6/0 J. Brady [ 4 ]
29. ABANDA, Francoise (CAN) F. Abanda 2/6 6/4 6/3 

30. WC: SANDERS, Storm (AUS) 3/6 6/2 6/1 T. Townsend [ 14 ]
31. SMITKOVA, Tereza (CZE) T. Townsend [ 14 ] 6/4 6/4 

32. TOWNSEND, Taylor (USA) [ 14 ] 6/0 7/6(2) 

33. SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra (BLR) [ 5 ] A. Sasnovich [ 5 ]
34. SAWAYANAGI, Riko (JPN) 2/6 6/2 6/2 A. Sasnovich [ 5 ]
35. PERRIN, Conny (SUI) P. Goncalves 4/6 6/1 6/3 

36. GONCALVES, Paula Cristina (BRA) 6/4 6/4 A. Sasnovich [ 5 ]
37. SABALENKA, Aryna (BLR) A. Sabalenka 6/4 6/0 

38. SOYLU, Ipek (TUR) 6/2 6/1 F. Liu [ 22 ]
39. HAN, Na-Lae (KOR) F. Liu [ 22 ] 7/5 3/6 6/4 

40. LIU, Fangzhou (CHN) [ 22 ] 6/4 6/4 

41. BOSERUP, Julia (USA) [ 6 ] J. Boserup [ 6 ]
42. MORITA, Ayumi (JPN) 6/1 6/2 J. Boserup [ 6 ]
43. GLUSHKO, Julia (ISR) J. Glushko 6/2 3/6 6/2 

44. MARTINCOVA, Tereza (CZE) 6/2 7/6(3) J. Boserup [ 6 ]
45. BUZARNESCU, Mihaela (ROU) M. Buzarnescu 6/2 6/1 

46. GOVORTSOVA, Olga (BLR) 7/5 5/7 6/2 O. Rogowska

47. WC: ROGOWSKA, Olivia (AUS) O. Rogowska 6/2 3/6 6/2 

48. BURGER, Cindy (NED) [ 21 ] 2/6 6/2 11/9 

1. VOEGELE, Stefanie 4. BRADY, Jennifer 7. SRAMKOVA, Rebecca 10. SOLER-ESPINOSA, Sílvia

2. MARIA, Tatjana 5. SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra 8. ZANEVSKA, Maryna 11. BOGDAN, Ana

3. CHANG, Kai-Chen 6. BOSERUP, Julia 9. STOJANOVIC, Nina 12. ZHU, Lin
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1st Round 2nd Round Final Round Qualifiers

49. SRAMKOVA, Rebecca (SVK) [ 7 ] R. Sramkova [ 7 ]
50. PAOLINI, Jasmine (ITA) 6/3 6/4 R. Sramkova [ 7 ]
51. AOYAMA, Shuko (JPN) J. Loeb 4/6 7/5 6/2 

52. LOEB, Jamie (USA) 6/4 6/4 R. Sramkova [ 7 ]
53. RAZZANO, Virginie (FRA) V. Razzano 6/3 7/5 

54. WC: WOZNIAK, Aleksandra (CAN) 6/4 6/1 V. Razzano

55. NAYDENOVA, Aleksandrina (BUL) S. Jang [ 23 ] 6/2 7/6(5) 

56. JANG, Su Jeong (KOR) [ 23 ] 6/1 6/1 

57. ZANEVSKA, Maryna (BEL) [ 8 ] M. Zanevska [ 8 ]
58. PIVOVAROVA, Anastasia (RUS) 5/7 7/6(2) 6/3 M. Zanevska [ 8 ]
59. LYKINA, Ksenia (RUS) K. Lykina 6/4 6/4 

60. WC: BAINS, Naiktha (AUS) 4/6 7/6(3) 7/5 M. Barthel

61. KATO, Miyu (JPN) T. Pereira 6/4 6/3 

62. PEREIRA, Teliana (BRA) 6/3 6/1 M. Barthel

63. BARTHEL, Mona (GER) M. Barthel 6/0 6/4 

64. HOGENKAMP, Richel (NED) [ 15 ] 6/2 6/1 

65. STOJANOVIC, Nina (SRB) [ 9 ] V. Grammatikopoulou
66. GRAMMATIKOPOULOU, Valentini (GRE) 3/6 6/2 6/0 E. Hozumi

67. HOZUMI, Eri (JPN) E. Hozumi 6/1 6/1 

68. ZIDANSEK, Tamara (SLO) 6/3 6/2 E. Hozumi

69. TOMOVA, Viktoriya (BUL) V. Tomova 7/5 6/2 

70. JOROVIC, Ivana (SRB) 6/3 7/5 V. Tomova

71. KUWATA, Hiroko (JPN) H. Kuwata 7/5 6/3 

72. SHINIKOVA, Isabella (BUL) [ 20 ] 6/3 6/3 

73. SOLER-ESPINOSA, Sílvia (ESP) [ 10 ] B. Mattek-Sands
74. MATTEK-SANDS, Bethanie (USA) 6/3 6/0 B. Mattek-Sands

75. HESSE, Amandine (FRA) A. Hesse 6/1 5/7 10/8 

76. ROBSON, Laura (GBR) 6/2 6/4 E. Kulichkova [ 24 ]
77. HRADECKA, Lucie (CZE) L. Hradecka 6/2 6/3 

78. LOTTNER, Antonia (GER) 7/6(3) 6/4 E. Kulichkova [ 24 ]
79. PODOROSKA, Nadia (ARG) E. Kulichkova [ 24 ] 6/3 7/5 

80. KULICHKOVA, Elizaveta (RUS) [ 24 ] 6/3 3/6 4/1 RET

81. BOGDAN, Ana (ROU) [ 11 ] A. Bogdan [ 11 ]
82. RUS, Arantxa (NED) 3/6 6/1 6/4 A. Bogdan [ 11 ]
83. WC: PEREZ, Ellen (AUS) E. Perez 6/2 7/6(7) 

84. MAJERIC, Tadeja (SLO) 6/3 1/6 7/5 A. Bogdan [ 11 ]
85. KREJCIKOVA, Barbora (CZE) B. Krejcikova 7/6(3) 2/6 6/2 

86. MUHAMMAD, Asia (USA) 6/3 4/6 6/2 K. Zhang [ 19 ]
87. ABDURAIMOVA, Nigina (UZB) K. Zhang [ 19 ] 6/3 7/5 

88. ZHANG, Kai-Lin (CHN) [ 19 ] 4/6 7/6(5) 6/3 

89. ZHU, Lin (CHN) [ 12 ] L. Zhu [ 12 ]
90. WC: PATTERSON, Tammi (AUS) 6/2 6/1 L. Zhu [ 12 ]
91. ELIE, Jennifer (USA) J. Elie 7/6(2) 6/2 

92. PELLA, Catalina (ARG) 6/1 7/5 L. Zhu [ 12 ]
93. JAKUPOVIC, Dalila (SLO) O. Jabeur 7/6(4) 6/4 

94. JABEUR, Ons (TUN) 2/6 7/6(5) 7/5 O. Jabeur

95. WC: LAPKO, Vera (BLR) V. Lapko 7/5 3/6 6/3 

96. KOSTOVA, Elitsa (BUL) [ 16 ] 6/1 5/7 8/6 

13. VIKHLYANTSEVA, Natalia 16. KOSTOVA, Elitsa 19. ZHANG, Kai-Lin 22. LIU, Fangzhou

14. TOWNSEND, Taylor 17. KRUNIC, Aleksandra 20. SHINIKOVA, Isabella 23. JANG, Su Jeong

15. HOGENKAMP, Richel 18. VICKERY, Sachia 21. BURGER, Cindy 24. KULICHKOVA, Elizaveta
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